
Place Name

C
lass

C
ategory

Stage #1: 
Two to Fall

Stage #2: 
Steel 

Presidente

Stage #3: 
Star

Stage #4: 8" 
Nightmare

Stage #5: 
14"

Stage #6: 
Outerlimits

Total 
Time
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Stage Time

Ave 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 10.07 7.10 9.17 10.63 11.23 13.11 61.31 10.22 2.55
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 10.46 8.29 9.78 13.99 12.06 13.19 67.77 11.30 2.82
3 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 12.75 7.85 8.57 13.79 13.92 14.57 71.45 11.91 2.98
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 11.39 10.24 11.04 13.16 11.42 14.32 71.57 11.93 2.98
5 Lee Moore RFC Opn 13.68 8.82 9.87 13.71 13.39 16.78 76.25 12.71 3.18
6 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 12.44 9.83 9.23 12.71 16.19 17.15 77.55 12.93 3.23
7 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 13.02 8.06 9.14 17.60 13.83 21.14 82.79 13.80 3.45
8 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 12.85 10.50 12.41 16.24 15.43 15.96 83.39 13.90 3.47
9 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 12.71 11.02 12.48 17.41 16.01 15.20 84.83 14.14 3.53

10 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 12.71 11.66 11.90 18.41 14.20 18.37 87.25 14.54 3.64
11 Richard Browning PCC Opn 14.71 12.75 12.57 18.38 17.59 17.27 93.27 15.55 3.89
12 Keith Tyler Ltd 16.31 12.35 12.69 19.64 15.92 18.39 95.30 15.88 3.97
13 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 15.53 10.42 13.53 19.75 17.89 20.10 97.22 16.20 4.05
14 Mike Locke RFC Opn 15.40 10.39 13.10 21.70 18.41 20.40 99.40 16.57 4.14
15 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 17.21 12.47 14.35 18.25 18.50 20.21 100.99 16.83 4.21
16 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 15.80 12.02 13.38 17.92 19.55 24.39 103.06 17.18 4.29
17 Justin Bright .22 Opn Jr 15.46 11.59 13.65 22.38 19.74 21.59 104.41 17.40 4.35
18 Jan Hase Opn 20.27 13.19 12.93 19.28 19.33 19.44 104.44 17.41 4.35
19 Tom Angell Ltd Sr 16.54 15.65 16.83 17.52 18.47 22.29 107.30 17.88 4.47
20 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 21.41 12.97 18.21 19.99 17.42 18.33 108.33 18.06 4.51
21 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 15.03 16.11 13.04 20.99 19.38 26.00 110.55 18.43 4.61
22 Steve Brown RFC Opn Sr 18.56 10.90 20.90 22.31 19.24 21.20 113.11 18.85 4.71
23 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 19.06 13.75 12.15 19.07 28.46 22.19 114.68 19.11 4.78
24 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 16.20 29.73 12.22 21.30 16.51 19.66 115.62 19.27 4.82
25 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 18.65 18.04 15.69 22.02 19.62 22.64 116.66 19.44 4.86
26 Adam Gardner Ltd 19.91 17.98 16.09 20.41 19.25 24.77 118.41 19.74 4.93
27 Mike Read .22 Opn 18.77 23.16 14.79 25.06 19.33 18.02 119.13 19.86 4.96
28 Jason Snoddy Ltd 18.65 19.95 15.79 20.87 22.42 23.83 121.51 20.25 5.06
29 Josh Sewell RFC Opn Jr 17.36 22.62 14.53 23.62 23.70 21.87 123.70 20.62 5.15
30 Tim Grange RFC Opn 16.68 11.87 40.40 23.03 18.97 20.39 131.34 21.89 5.47
31 Shirl Angell Opn Ssr, F 24.79 18.33 20.61 22.50 21.86 28.09 136.18 22.70 5.67
32 James Laidler .22 Ltd 20.95 18.62 16.96 28.67 26.50 26.06 137.76 22.96 5.74
33 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 20.86 27.18 28.73 25.94 25.79 26.78 155.28 25.88 6.47
34 Eric Bennett Ltd 27.64 26.18 26.00 25.20 26.24 26.84 158.10 26.35 6.59
35 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 26.58 25.32 32.90 24.54 28.11 24.40 161.85 26.98 6.74
36 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 35.23 23.08 21.85 28.80 21.92 31.51 162.39 27.07 6.77
37 Dan Nelson Ltd 27.65 35.51 21.89 26.58 26.55 29.42 167.60 27.93 6.98
38 John McC .22 Ltd 35.94 9.61 24.56 44.02 25.69 28.43 168.25 28.04 7.01
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39 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn Jr 23.99 28.32 20.33 31.48 25.91 39.35 169.38 28.23 7.06
40 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 29.76 19.91 28.69 33.19 26.21 33.09 170.85 28.48 7.12
41 Gabor Magony Ltd 25.12 38.97 22.09 32.84 26.99 32.65 178.66 29.78 7.44
42 Henrietta P. RFC Opn F 31.18 18.91 15.72 59.30 22.93 34.55 182.59 30.43 7.61
43 Jarod Eells Ltd 29.14 30.97 28.89 36.08 28.99 34.76 188.83 31.47 7.87
44 Scott Fleck Ltd 27.91 26.91 27.81 36.49 34.16 37.49 190.77 31.80 7.95
45 Bill Conerly Ltd 31.87 47.36 11.92 37.56 47.97 47.24 223.92 37.32 9.33
46 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 22.80 26.17 29.65 95.09 29.76 26.08 229.55 38.26 9.56
47 Mark Cathcart Ltd 38.27 46.87 35.68 46.95 30.43 38.20 236.40 39.40 9.85
48 Greg Peston RFC Opn 120.00 9.96 11.95 16.14 16.92 90.00 264.97 44.16 11.04
49 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 42.45 43.31 40.31 54.20 37.89 61.07 279.23 46.54 11.63
50 Ammon Benedict Ltd 47.42 49.84 43.41 71.08 32.81 36.86 281.42 46.90 11.73
51 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 120.00 14.55 19.12 22.07 19.99 90.00 285.73 47.62 11.91
52 John Yates RFC Opn 42.45 10.23 10.87 17.72 120.00 90.00 291.27 48.55 12.14
53 Peter Frederick Ltd 59.70 36.86 55.11 49.56 56.59 65.22 323.04 53.84 13.46
54 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 120.00 9.79 9.99 14.81 120.00 90.00 364.59 60.77 15.19



Stage #1: Two to FallShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.71 2.47 2.51 3.75 2.38 10.07 2.52
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.59 2.48 2.68 4.16 2.71 10.46 2.62
3 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.57 2.96 3.22 2.64 5.42 11.39 2.85
4 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.31 3.06 3.17 3.31 2.90 12.44 3.11
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.27 3.76 3.20 3.09 3.15 12.71 3.18
6 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 9.02 3.13 3.82 2.82 2.94 12.71 3.18
7 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 3.24 3.58 3.17 2.76 3.59 12.75 3.19
8 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 3.32 4.25 3.26 2.91 3.36 12.85 3.21
9 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 3.24 3.82 3.04 3.68 3.06 13.02 3.26

10 Lee Moore RFC Opn 3.85 3.94 3.20 3.12 3.51 13.68 3.42
11 Richard Browning PCC Opn 3.62 3.96 3.64 4.16 3.49 14.71 3.68
12 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 4.37 3.67 3.43 3.56 30.00 15.03 3.76
13 Mike Locke RFC Opn 4.35 3.55 4.06 3.44 4.55 15.40 3.85
14 Justin Bright .22 Opn 4.10 3.85 3.95 3.75 3.91 15.46 3.87
15 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 4.46 3.81 3.99 3.71 4.02 15.53 3.88
16 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 3.70 4.95 3.92 4.26 3.92 15.80 3.95
17 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 4.54 4.24 3.94 4.27 3.75 16.20 4.05
18 Keith Tyler Ltd 3.55 4.62 5.85 4.59 3.55 16.31 4.08
19 Tom Angell Ltd 4.18 3.85 4.66 5.85 3.85 16.54 4.14
20 Tim Grange RFC Opn 4.44 3.65 12.41 3.74 4.85 16.68 4.17
21 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 4.55 5.61 4.48 3.94 4.24 17.21 4.30
22 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 4.09 4.18 4.59 4.69 4.50 17.36 4.34
23 Steve Brown RFC Opn 4.55 4.60 4.19 5.22 30.00 18.56 4.64
24 Jason Snoddy Ltd 6.65 4.89 3.81 4.97 4.98 18.65 4.66
25 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 5.96 4.56 7.83 3.94 4.19 18.65 4.66
26 Mike Read .22 Opn 4.03 6.11 4.70 4.01 6.03 18.77 4.69
27 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 4.15 5.21 4.52 5.18 5.84 19.06 4.77
28 Adam Gardner Ltd 5.74 4.55 5.20 4.63 5.53 19.91 4.98
29 Jan Hase Opn 4.27 8.74 3.22 4.04 30.00 20.27 5.07
30 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 5.72 5.13 5.03 5.56 5.14 20.86 5.22
31 James Laidler .22 Ltd 6.26 10.04 4.36 6.09 4.24 20.95 5.24
32 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 6.73 4.61 6.72 4.85 5.23 21.41 5.35
33 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 7.11 5.07 4.59 7.61 6.03 22.80 5.70
34 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 5.35 6.81 6.09 8.57 5.74 23.99 6.00
35 Shirl Angell Opn 5.38 7.18 5.49 8.18 6.74 24.79 6.20
36 Gabor Magony Ltd 6.02 7.26 9.33 6.01 5.83 25.12 6.28
37 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 13.10 5.01 4.90 30.00 3.57 26.58 6.65
38 Eric Bennett Ltd 6.19 8.13 6.28 7.35 7.82 27.64 6.91
39 Dan Nelson Ltd 9.86 6.07 8.09 7.60 5.89 27.65 6.91
40 Scott Fleck Ltd 8.18 6.00 6.70 13.39 7.03 27.91 6.98
41 Jarod Eells Ltd 10.12 7.89 7.80 6.03 7.42 29.14 7.29
42 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 8.73 6.10 6.25 8.86 8.68 29.76 7.44
43 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 6.69 15.94 9.83 7.73 6.93 31.18 7.80
44 Bill Conerly Ltd 8.51 7.62 8.07 10.30 7.67 31.87 7.97
45 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 6.61 6.52 30.00 9.75 12.35 35.23 8.81
46 John McC .22 Ltd 19.22 5.59 4.22 18.19 7.94 35.94 8.99
47 Mark Cathcart Ltd 11.13 9.20 10.23 7.71 30.00 38.27 9.57
48 John Yates RFC Opn 16.91 6.58 13.84 6.46 15.57 42.45 10.61
49 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 16.91 6.58 13.84 6.46 15.57 42.45 10.61
50 Ammon Benedict Ltd 10.00 17.42 9.88 10.12 17.62 47.42 11.86
51 Peter Frederick Ltd 30.00 11.72 19.05 16.66 12.27 59.70 14.93
52 Greg Peston RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
53 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
54 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.57 1.92 1.81 1.77 1.60 7.10 1.78
2 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 2.15 2.10 2.29 1.84 1.76 7.85 1.96
3 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 2.21 2.04 1.96 1.85 30.00 8.06 2.02
4 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.05 2.17 2.15 2.09 2.00 8.29 2.07
5 Lee Moore RFC Opn 2.37 2.44 10.98 2.06 1.95 8.82 2.21
6 John McC .22 Ltd 2.24 3.32 2.12 9.84 1.93 9.61 2.40
7 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 2.34 2.16 3.73 3.25 2.04 9.79 2.45
8 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 2.50 2.34 2.64 2.35 2.93 9.83 2.46
9 Greg Peston RFC Opn 2.67 2.58 2.39 2.32 2.89 9.96 2.49

10 John Yates RFC Opn 2.45 5.14 2.38 2.78 2.62 10.23 2.56
11 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 4.44 3.15 2.63 2.17 2.29 10.24 2.56
12 Mike Locke RFC Opn 2.89 2.69 2.35 2.46 3.41 10.39 2.60
13 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 2.88 3.39 2.78 2.45 2.31 10.42 2.61
14 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 2.83 2.61 2.39 4.02 2.67 10.50 2.63
15 Steve Brown RFC Opn 2.75 3.05 2.41 2.79 2.95 10.90 2.73
16 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.64 3.01 2.87 2.69 2.45 11.02 2.76
17 Justin Bright .22 Opn 2.94 2.67 2.72 3.26 30.00 11.59 2.90
18 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.60 2.94 3.53 2.66 2.53 11.66 2.92
19 Tim Grange RFC Opn 5.73 3.02 2.65 3.31 2.89 11.87 2.97
20 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 2.45 2.69 3.14 3.76 3.74 12.02 3.01
21 Keith Tyler Ltd 3.53 3.06 2.85 3.02 3.42 12.35 3.09
22 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 3.09 2.78 3.92 2.68 4.33 12.47 3.12
23 Richard Browning PCC Opn 3.54 3.32 3.00 2.89 11.44 12.75 3.19
24 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 3.23 3.54 3.07 3.78 3.13 12.97 3.24
25 Jan Hase Opn 4.43 9.68 2.96 2.85 2.95 13.19 3.30
26 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 4.68 3.29 16.82 3.09 2.69 13.75 3.44
27 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 5.43 4.19 3.43 3.58 3.35 14.55 3.64
28 Tom Angell Ltd 4.15 4.06 3.95 3.54 4.10 15.65 3.91
29 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 2.91 2.22 2.67 30.00 8.31 16.11 4.03
30 Adam Gardner Ltd 3.65 3.91 5.48 4.94 5.92 17.98 4.50
31 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 5.86 4.10 10.18 3.99 4.09 18.04 4.51
32 Shirl Angell Opn 5.14 5.91 4.40 4.38 4.41 18.33 4.58
33 James Laidler .22 Ltd 4.16 6.44 4.52 4.28 5.66 18.62 4.66
34 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 5.06 8.79 5.20 3.59 5.06 18.91 4.73
35 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 10.25 5.85 4.94 4.29 4.83 19.91 4.98
36 Jason Snoddy Ltd 5.13 5.27 4.77 5.23 4.82 19.95 4.99
37 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 9.42 3.31 5.32 9.12 4.87 22.62 5.66
38 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 7.00 4.58 6.20 7.46 5.30 23.08 5.77
39 Mike Read .22 Opn 5.25 8.89 4.30 19.12 4.72 23.16 5.79
40 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 4.02 9.03 3.39 8.88 18.21 25.32 6.33
41 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 6.11 4.66 6.77 8.63 30.00 26.17 6.54
42 Eric Bennett Ltd 6.29 7.52 5.93 6.44 7.76 26.18 6.55
43 Scott Fleck Ltd 8.21 5.71 9.86 5.82 7.17 26.91 6.73
44 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.29 5.67 9.15 11.45 6.07 27.18 6.80
45 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 6.56 6.69 8.93 6.88 8.19 28.32 7.08
46 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 3.19 15.70 30.00 8.08 2.76 29.73 7.43
47 Jarod Eells Ltd 8.13 7.77 9.04 8.51 6.56 30.97 7.74
48 Dan Nelson Ltd 9.86 9.12 11.04 9.05 7.48 35.51 8.88
49 Peter Frederick Ltd 10.01 10.41 12.47 8.54 7.90 36.86 9.22
50 Gabor Magony Ltd 10.47 18.09 7.38 8.60 12.52 38.97 9.74
51 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 12.59 10.18 13.23 15.19 7.31 43.31 10.83
52 Mark Cathcart Ltd 15.03 9.10 13.70 9.04 30.00 46.87 11.72
53 Bill Conerly Ltd 18.89 12.46 12.15 10.09 12.66 47.36 11.84
54 Ammon Benedict Ltd 18.16 8.39 11.52 12.59 17.34 49.84 12.46

Stage #2: Steel Presidente



Stage #3: StarShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 30.00 2.43 2.15 2.11 1.88 8.57 2.14
2 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 5.28 2.41 2.09 2.69 1.95 9.14 2.29
3 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.32 3.23 2.31 2.30 2.24 9.17 2.29
4 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 2.85 2.26 2.14 2.00 2.83 9.23 2.31
5 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.25 2.69 2.43 2.41 2.86 9.78 2.45
6 Lee Moore RFC Opn 2.60 2.37 2.30 6.25 2.60 9.87 2.47
7 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 3.73 2.17 2.73 2.66 2.43 9.99 2.50
8 John Yates RFC Opn 3.46 2.71 3.07 2.62 2.47 10.87 2.72
9 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.27 2.65 3.44 5.56 2.68 11.04 2.76

10 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.53 2.92 5.55 2.72 2.73 11.90 2.98
11 Bill Conerly Ltd 3.11 2.91 4.20 3.05 2.85 11.92 2.98
12 Greg Peston RFC Opn 3.16 4.24 3.06 2.75 2.98 11.95 2.99
13 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 3.36 3.69 3.21 3.14 2.44 12.15 3.04
14 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 2.95 3.24 3.13 6.08 2.90 12.22 3.06
15 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 2.94 4.16 2.81 4.64 2.50 12.41 3.10
16 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 8.35 3.02 3.39 3.33 2.74 12.48 3.12
17 Richard Browning PCC Opn 3.91 3.56 3.02 3.09 2.90 12.57 3.14
18 Keith Tyler Ltd 3.66 3.02 4.02 2.86 3.15 12.69 3.17
19 Jan Hase Opn 5.07 3.19 3.18 3.56 3.00 12.93 3.23
20 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 30.00 2.57 2.21 5.10 3.16 13.04 3.26
21 Mike Locke RFC Opn 3.28 3.41 11.56 3.59 2.82 13.10 3.28
22 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 3.62 3.15 4.62 3.00 3.61 13.38 3.35
23 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 3.42 3.09 3.60 3.42 7.09 13.53 3.38
24 Justin Bright .22 Opn 4.16 2.77 4.06 3.70 3.12 13.65 3.41
25 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 3.87 3.37 5.34 3.72 3.39 14.35 3.59
26 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 3.86 3.98 3.30 6.89 3.39 14.53 3.63
27 Mike Read .22 Opn 4.12 3.45 3.52 3.70 4.68 14.79 3.70
28 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 5.51 4.04 3.77 3.99 3.89 15.69 3.92
29 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 4.11 4.28 3.51 3.82 6.97 15.72 3.93
30 Jason Snoddy Ltd 4.12 3.60 6.58 3.95 4.12 15.79 3.95
31 Adam Gardner Ltd 4.02 4.00 4.32 7.64 3.75 16.09 4.02
32 Tom Angell Ltd 5.18 4.36 4.00 4.81 3.66 16.83 4.21
33 James Laidler .22 Ltd 4.68 5.27 4.20 3.35 4.73 16.96 4.24
34 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 7.12 3.99 6.33 4.05 3.84 18.21 4.55
35 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 3.49 6.64 3.42 7.63 5.57 19.12 4.78
36 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 4.98 4.34 5.02 6.22 5.99 20.33 5.08
37 Shirl Angell Opn 6.63 5.58 5.20 4.92 4.91 20.61 5.15
38 Steve Brown RFC Opn 14.47 7.85 4.97 3.05 5.03 20.90 5.23
39 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 5.29 4.54 6.11 15.33 5.91 21.85 5.46
40 Dan Nelson Ltd 6.13 5.91 5.54 6.09 4.35 21.89 5.47
41 Gabor Magony Ltd 7.82 5.50 5.80 5.49 5.30 22.09 5.52
42 John McC .22 Ltd 4.11 23.45 4.62 3.55 12.28 24.56 6.14
43 Eric Bennett Ltd 7.54 6.54 6.02 7.68 5.90 26.00 6.50
44 Scott Fleck Ltd 5.29 9.34 6.47 12.49 6.71 27.81 6.95
45 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 8.16 8.70 4.95 13.94 6.88 28.69 7.17
46 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.47 7.29 8.72 7.14 7.83 28.73 7.18
47 Jarod Eells Ltd 7.70 8.00 7.93 6.25 7.01 28.89 7.22
48 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 11.43 6.05 6.84 5.33 13.87 29.65 7.41
49 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 6.73 5.28 27.70 16.31 4.58 32.90 8.23
50 Mark Cathcart Ltd 10.50 8.21 9.26 7.71 30.00 35.68 8.92
51 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 18.13 15.57 8.20 7.69 8.85 40.31 10.08
52 Tim Grange RFC Opn 10.90 8.23 13.63 9.14 12.13 40.40 10.10
53 Ammon Benedict Ltd 12.47 9.93 11.28 9.99 12.21 43.41 10.85
54 Peter Frederick Ltd 13.84 14.97 17.27 11.91 14.39 55.11 13.78



Stage #4: 8" NightmareShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.76 2.58 2.74 3.74 2.55 10.63 2.66
2 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.77 2.99 3.77 2.93 3.02 12.71 3.18
3 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.29 3.27 3.69 4.46 2.91 13.16 3.29
4 Lee Moore RFC Opn 3.67 4.01 3.80 4.97 2.23 13.71 3.43
5 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 16.77 3.72 3.41 3.52 3.14 13.79 3.45
6 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.05 4.13 5.17 3.48 3.33 13.99 3.50
7 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 6.04 3.70 4.20 3.04 3.87 14.81 3.70
8 Greg Peston RFC Opn 4.51 3.95 3.92 4.22 4.05 16.14 4.04
9 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 5.91 4.41 4.10 3.82 3.91 16.24 4.06

10 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 5.31 7.45 4.09 4.34 3.67 17.41 4.35
11 Tom Angell Ltd 4.70 4.44 4.45 4.16 4.47 17.52 4.38
12 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 5.01 3.60 4.75 7.66 4.24 17.60 4.40
13 John Yates RFC Opn 4.45 4.80 4.29 11.93 4.18 17.72 4.43
14 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 5.03 4.68 4.40 3.81 6.84 17.92 4.48
15 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 5.36 4.94 4.29 4.58 4.44 18.25 4.56
16 Richard Browning PCC Opn 4.69 5.60 5.39 4.21 4.09 18.38 4.60
17 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.52 5.24 10.98 3.97 5.68 18.41 4.60
18 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 4.54 5.36 5.25 5.27 4.01 19.07 4.77
19 Jan Hase Opn 4.38 4.07 5.95 7.55 4.88 19.28 4.82
20 Keith Tyler Ltd 5.53 5.81 4.49 4.82 4.80 19.64 4.91
21 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 6.05 6.05 4.90 4.47 4.33 19.75 4.94
22 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 6.56 5.55 4.69 5.39 4.36 19.99 5.00
23 Adam Gardner Ltd 6.53 5.59 4.55 4.89 5.38 20.41 5.10
24 Jason Snoddy Ltd 5.19 4.95 7.41 4.59 6.14 20.87 5.22
25 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 4.24 13.82 4.93 6.84 4.98 20.99 5.25
26 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 4.66 6.61 5.07 21.54 4.96 21.30 5.33
27 Mike Locke RFC Opn 5.11 5.05 5.79 5.75 6.47 21.70 5.43
28 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 5.22 5.98 5.52 5.30 6.82 22.02 5.51
29 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 6.15 5.49 5.16 7.55 5.27 22.07 5.52
30 Steve Brown RFC Opn 5.71 6.16 7.34 5.60 4.84 22.31 5.58
31 Justin Bright .22 Opn 5.15 5.53 5.60 6.87 6.10 22.38 5.60
32 Shirl Angell Opn 5.34 7.51 5.41 6.23 5.52 22.50 5.63
33 Tim Grange RFC Opn 9.13 5.82 4.31 3.77 19.68 23.03 5.76
34 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 6.91 7.18 5.32 5.18 6.21 23.62 5.91
35 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 5.58 6.50 7.77 4.69 15.18 24.54 6.14
36 Mike Read .22 Opn 6.46 6.48 6.11 6.01 6.57 25.06 6.27
37 Eric Bennett Ltd 7.75 8.57 6.92 5.11 5.42 25.20 6.30
38 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 7.00 6.85 6.47 6.53 6.09 25.94 6.49
39 Dan Nelson Ltd 13.76 8.56 6.64 6.03 5.35 26.58 6.65
40 James Laidler .22 Ltd 6.31 10.79 8.49 8.84 5.03 28.67 7.17
41 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 6.38 7.33 9.05 6.09 9.00 28.80 7.20
42 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 9.18 6.54 8.59 7.17 9.25 31.48 7.87
43 Gabor Magony Ltd 11.75 9.61 7.66 7.97 7.60 32.84 8.21
44 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 7.64 10.97 8.15 7.72 9.68 33.19 8.30
45 Jarod Eells Ltd 8.64 9.93 12.10 7.97 9.54 36.08 9.02
46 Scott Fleck Ltd 8.35 20.88 8.30 10.82 9.02 36.49 9.12
47 Bill Conerly Ltd 12.36 8.61 10.05 8.53 10.37 37.56 9.39
48 John McC .22 Ltd 30.00 29.02 4.63 4.51 5.86 44.02 11.01
49 Mark Cathcart Ltd 16.30 12.46 10.29 7.90 30.00 46.95 11.74
50 Peter Frederick Ltd 20.44 16.67 8.85 12.60 11.44 49.56 12.39
51 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 8.98 30.00 19.32 10.06 15.84 54.20 13.55
52 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 22.02 14.56 14.14 8.58 30.00 59.30 14.83
53 Ammon Benedict Ltd 19.83 24.40 24.89 12.75 14.10 71.08 17.77
54 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 9.16 28.51 27.42 30.00 30.00 95.09 23.77



Stage #5: 14"

Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 2.85 2.66 3.65 3.15 2.57 11.23 2.81
2 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.00 2.69 3.06 3.79 2.67 11.42 2.86
3 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.96 3.81 3.24 3.04 2.82 12.06 3.02
4 Lee Moore RFC Opn 3.69 2.36 8.04 3.87 3.47 13.39 3.35
5 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 3.78 3.87 2.98 9.28 3.20 13.83 3.46
6 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 3.16 3.07 6.38 3.22 4.47 13.92 3.48
7 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 3.47 5.83 4.46 3.27 3.00 14.20 3.55
8 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 4.34 5.25 3.91 3.03 4.15 15.43 3.86
9 Keith Tyler Ltd 4.46 4.09 3.38 3.99 4.47 15.92 3.98

10 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 4.16 3.84 4.34 4.19 3.82 16.01 4.00
11 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 3.09 6.73 3.38 6.41 3.31 16.19 4.05
12 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 4.56 4.08 17.37 3.93 3.94 16.51 4.13
13 Greg Peston RFC Opn 4.48 4.19 6.73 4.37 3.88 16.92 4.23
14 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 4.94 4.28 4.17 4.85 4.12 17.42 4.36
15 Richard Browning PCC Opn 5.42 4.67 4.21 4.61 4.10 17.59 4.40
16 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 4.61 4.45 4.40 4.68 4.43 17.89 4.47
17 Mike Locke RFC Opn 5.00 4.57 6.00 4.49 4.35 18.41 4.60
18 Tom Angell Ltd 4.80 4.42 4.48 5.11 4.77 18.47 4.62
19 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 5.57 4.14 5.52 4.30 4.54 18.50 4.63
20 Tim Grange RFC Opn 5.09 5.34 4.49 4.62 4.77 18.97 4.74
21 Steve Brown RFC Opn 5.52 4.46 4.46 6.12 4.80 19.24 4.81
22 Adam Gardner Ltd 5.95 6.47 4.22 4.69 4.39 19.25 4.81
23 Jan Hase Opn 5.63 5.04 4.49 5.13 4.67 19.33 4.83
24 Mike Read .22 Opn 4.94 4.78 5.15 4.62 4.99 19.33 4.83
25 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 8.17 4.69 3.27 30.00 3.25 19.38 4.85
26 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 4.99 4.82 4.81 4.93 5.66 19.55 4.89
27 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 8.51 5.23 4.94 4.60 4.85 19.62 4.91
28 Justin Bright .22 Opn 4.80 5.08 6.28 5.00 4.86 19.74 4.94
29 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 5.66 4.77 5.50 5.18 4.54 19.99 5.00
30 Shirl Angell Opn 7.93 5.32 5.32 6.04 5.18 21.86 5.47
31 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 6.71 5.62 4.85 5.28 6.17 21.92 5.48
32 Jason Snoddy Ltd 5.60 6.61 4.65 8.87 5.56 22.42 5.61
33 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 6.44 6.69 5.82 5.68 4.99 22.93 5.73
34 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 6.52 7.27 5.57 5.40 6.21 23.70 5.93
35 John McC .22 Ltd 19.76 4.37 4.75 4.05 12.52 25.69 6.42
36 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 6.87 5.85 7.16 7.32 5.91 25.79 6.45
37 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 6.31 5.40 8.03 7.02 7.18 25.91 6.48
38 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 12.19 6.80 7.76 5.80 5.85 26.21 6.55
39 Eric Bennett Ltd 7.22 6.67 18.46 6.60 5.75 26.24 6.56
40 James Laidler .22 Ltd 6.16 6.31 5.87 10.58 8.16 26.50 6.63
41 Dan Nelson Ltd 6.52 7.23 7.12 6.69 6.22 26.55 6.64
42 Gabor Magony Ltd 8.32 7.34 7.05 5.82 6.78 26.99 6.75
43 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 7.61 10.79 13.14 4.33 5.38 28.11 7.03
44 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 7.76 7.85 6.21 8.06 6.64 28.46 7.12
45 Jarod Eells Ltd 8.63 6.97 8.77 5.94 7.45 28.99 7.25
46 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 8.60 7.37 7.12 6.82 8.45 29.76 7.44
47 Mark Cathcart Ltd 8.99 7.79 5.86 13.72 7.79 30.43 7.61
48 Ammon Benedict Ltd 7.96 14.55 8.15 9.74 6.96 32.81 8.20
49 Scott Fleck Ltd 8.73 10.46 7.23 10.86 7.74 34.16 8.54
50 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 16.43 8.92 6.89 15.08 7.00 37.89 9.47
51 Bill Conerly Ltd 30.00 9.03 17.09 8.80 13.05 47.97 11.99
52 Peter Frederick Ltd 16.68 11.44 16.06 12.41 30.00 56.59 14.15
53 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
54 John Yates RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Stage #6: OuterlimitsShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright .22 Opn 4.72 4.73 4.48 3.91 13.11 4.37
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 4.29 4.39 4.51 5.33 13.19 4.40
3 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 9.20 5.15 4.92 4.25 14.32 4.77
4 Jeff Bures RFC Opn 4.90 4.63 5.08 5.04 14.57 4.86
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 5.15 4.92 5.27 5.13 15.20 5.07
6 Todd Schlenker .22 Opn 6.10 5.84 5.53 4.59 15.96 5.32
7 Lee Moore RFC Opn 5.47 5.87 5.44 6.42 16.78 5.59
8 Dan Hooker .22 Opn 5.44 7.61 5.49 6.22 17.15 5.72
9 Richard Browning PCC Opn 6.21 5.76 5.32 6.19 17.27 5.76

10 Mike Read .22 Opn 7.27 6.37 6.01 5.64 18.02 6.01
11 Craig Boyer RFC Opn 7.84 5.73 6.16 6.44 18.33 6.11
12 Jim Oswell .22 Opn 6.08 7.30 5.69 6.60 18.37 6.12
13 Keith Tyler Ltd 6.39 7.03 6.23 5.77 18.39 6.13
14 Jan Hase Opn 5.05 8.77 5.62 8.89 19.44 6.48
15 Dan Carpenter RFC Opn 8.50 6.03 8.52 5.13 19.66 6.55
16 Scott Sch .22 Ltd 6.82 6.77 6.78 6.55 20.10 6.70
17 Mike Burgess RFC Opn 5.58 8.65 13.18 5.98 20.21 6.74
18 Tim Grange RFC Opn 6.53 6.67 7.19 18.21 20.39 6.80
19 Mike Locke RFC Opn 7.98 6.32 8.12 6.10 20.40 6.80
20 Ben Simmons RFC Opn 7.86 4.48 30.00 8.80 21.14 7.05
21 Steve Brown RFC Opn 11.06 7.43 6.53 7.24 21.20 7.07
22 Justin Bright .22 Opn 7.46 6.76 7.37 7.57 21.59 7.20
23 Josh Sewell RFC Opn 7.83 6.80 7.24 8.45 21.87 7.29
24 Ed Ceccacci RFC Opn 9.89 7.05 8.49 6.65 22.19 7.40
25 Tom Angell Ltd 7.01 8.13 8.67 7.15 22.29 7.43
26 Rich Garr .22 Ltd 7.67 7.83 7.14 9.40 22.64 7.55
27 Jason Snoddy Ltd 8.22 8.00 7.61 9.35 23.83 7.94
28 Dennis O'Hearn .22 Opn 7.42 8.13 12.02 8.84 24.39 8.13
29 Chris Fratini .22 Ltd 8.36 26.45 7.35 8.69 24.40 8.13
30 Adam Gardner Ltd 9.31 7.36 11.60 8.10 24.77 8.26
31 Gary Taylor RFC Opn 23.05 7.12 13.09 5.79 26.00 8.67
32 James Laidler .22 Ltd 13.46 8.36 8.90 8.80 26.06 8.69
33 Mike Cox .22 Ltd 10.98 9.28 8.56 8.24 26.08 8.69
34 Dave Bailey Rev Ltd 9.09 9.42 8.91 8.78 26.78 8.93
35 Eric Bennett Ltd 9.13 10.63 9.94 7.77 26.84 8.95
36 Shirl Angell Opn 10.92 8.45 9.25 10.39 28.09 9.36
37 John McC .22 Ltd 16.58 5.99 5.86 18.68 28.43 9.48
38 Dan Nelson Ltd 9.60 22.86 10.06 9.76 29.42 9.81
39 Scott Foster .22 Ltd 30.00 8.90 12.54 10.07 31.51 10.50
40 Gabor Magony Ltd 9.05 13.04 10.56 13.54 32.65 10.88
41 Matthew Stanley .22 Ltd 11.01 14.55 10.86 11.22 33.09 11.03
42 Henrietta P. RFC Opn 15.17 10.22 14.95 9.38 34.55 11.52
43 Jarod Eells Ltd 9.66 11.32 13.78 15.18 34.76 11.59
44 Ammon Benedict Ltd 16.91 11.35 12.50 13.01 36.86 12.29
45 Scott Fleck Ltd 14.97 10.86 14.61 12.02 37.49 12.50
46 Mark Cathcart Ltd 13.99 12.51 13.24 12.45 38.20 12.73
47 Joseph Tyler .22 Opn 12.39 15.01 13.70 13.26 39.35 13.12
48 Bill Conerly Ltd 17.47 13.81 17.72 15.96 47.24 15.75
49 Walt Scholl Rev Ltd 18.77 23.11 20.11 22.19 61.07 20.36
50 Peter Frederick Ltd 23.00 20.58 21.64 23.60 65.22 21.74
51 Greg Peston RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 90.00 30.00
52 Phil Pridmore RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 90.00 30.00
53 Kenny Stout .22 Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 90.00 30.00
54 John Yates RFC Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 90.00 30.00
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